
FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 15 APR 2025

R1 15 Apr 2025 | Evreux | BENEVOLES CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 2500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
6:23 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 711380
	 2	 3010
	 3	 824401
	 4	 431810
	 5	 161337
	 6	 151600
	 7	 280023
	 8	 319026
	 9	 135350

BLACK HAWK (FR)
MOTION (FR)
NACIDO (GER)
VAZIR (FR)
ORLHENA (FR)
HAMILTON (FR)
CLAY
TOROSENTADO (FR)
NATH SHOW (IRE)

60
58
58
58
56.5
56
56
56
56

1
7
5
4
8
2
9
6
3

T BACHELOT
A MADAMET
M FAVRIAUX  2.5 
C LECOEUVRE
D PROVOST  1.5 
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
B MARIE
H JOURNIAC
A CRASTUS

L PONTOIR
X BLANCHET
H BLUME
M GEISLER
C BOUTIN
RENAUT & ADDA
D WINDRIF
P VALDIVIELSO
S WATTEL

7
5
7
7
4
5
7
4
4

G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G

FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
IRE

--
--
--
78
--
--
66
--
74

	59-�10�-8-8
	 4-�1�-0-1
	31-�3�-2-4
	26-�3�-1-8
	12-�2�-3-2
	14-�2�-0-0
	38-�4�-4-4
	 7-�1�-1-1
	10-�1�-2-2

$159,005
$11,761
$51,527
$59,193
$46,681
$19,292
$52,021
$8,348
$24,174

	19-�1�-2-4
	2-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	5-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 BLACK HAWK (FR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 1 Total: 59-10-8-8 Prize Money: $159,005
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 60 Good: 28-3-4-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay f. fr g Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-2-4
Sire: Scissor Kick (AUS) Dam: Kataragama (UK) J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 34-6-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 29-7-4-2 Last Win: 04/01/25 (101 Days)
Owner: Ant  boucher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 28Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 59.5	 $6.5	 Hollywood Africans	 2:42.47		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
1 of 10	 04Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	11]	 H Lebouc	 58.5	 $5.5	 Red Joy	 3:36.52		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
3 of 10	 31Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 63	 $*4	 Nasdaq	 3:42.44		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
8 of 9	 14Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Lebouc	 57.5	 $7.5	 Candelari	 2:50.16		  ......... 24.............................Chantilly
15 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	16]	 T Bachelot	 59.5	 $--	 Spinello	 3:08.62		  ...... 23¾......................Fontainebleau

2 MOTION (FR) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 7 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $11,761
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Al jassasiyah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/02/25 (53 Days)
Owner: X Blanchet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 09Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $3.3	 Feed The Flame	 2:14.43		  ........ 6¼.................. ParisLongchamp
98 of 9	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 Devil In The Sky	 2:41.51		  ......... 24............................ Deauville
1 of 13	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	12]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $8.5	 Massimo Meridio	 2:56.06		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	12]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $11	 Mehlango	 2:35.73		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud

3 NACIDO (GER) Trainer: H Blume Barrier: 5 Total: 31-3-2-4 Prize Money: $51,527
Jockey: M Favriaux (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 12-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo chestnut ger g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: Tertullian (GER) Dam: Nacella (GER) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 19-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-0 Last Win: 28/03/25 (18 Days)
Owner: Y Marie-nelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 29Sep24	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 L Bails	 57	 $3.3	 Louvagny	 2:30.85		  ........ 1½.............................. Amiens
4 of 11	 07Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 2]	 M Favriaux	 56	 $*2.9	Pentaour	 2:55.67		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
4 of 9	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60.5	 $--	 Devil In The Sky	 2:41.51		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
10 of 13	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	10]	 M Favriaux	 62	 $19	 Pentaour	 2:55.21		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 10	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 M Favriaux	 56	 $*2.9	Nova Scotia	 2:38.18		  ........ 1½......................... Compiegne

4 VAZIR (FR) Trainer: M Geisler Barrier: 4 Total: 26-3-1-8 Prize Money: $59,193
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 10-1-0-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Vazira (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-2 Last Win: 18/11/24 (148 Days)
Owner: Stall Liberty Leaf

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 13Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 56	 $19	 London Royal	 2:15.87		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 15	 01Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	16]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $12	 Nasomo	 1:56.01		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 21Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55	 $7	 Wild Pansy	 1:58.57		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
1 of 10	 18Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 59.5	 $*3	 Arturo	 2:14.84		  ........ 1½....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 10	 16Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	10]	 M Velon	 63	 $*3.5	User Kindly	 2:11.80		  ...... 20¼....................... Lyon La Soie

EVREUX | PAGE 1



FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 15 APR 2025

5 ORLHENA (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 8 Total: 12-2-3-2 Prize Money: $46,681
Jockey: D Provost (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Attendu Dam: Manucha (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 12-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-2 Last Win: 01/03/25 (45 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Nicolato

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 27Sep24	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 59.5	 $*5	 Sillabub	 3:33.84		  ........ 7¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 9	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 6]	 D Provost	 56	 $4.5	 Auteur	 2:55.56		  ........ 1¼......................Fontainebleau
3 of 11	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $7	 Act Of Wisdom	 3:09.17		  ........ 1¾......................Fontainebleau
3 of 16	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	16]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $12	 Mehlango	 2:35.73		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 15	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $*3.5	Massimo Meridio	 2:45.05		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud

6 HAMILTON (FR) Trainer: Renaut & Adda Barrier: 2 Total: 14-2-0-0 Prize Money: $19,292
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bce fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Salamanque (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-0 Last Win: 24/01/24 (447 Days)
Owner: Cheval Etoile Racing 23-i

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 11Jan24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59.5	 $5.5	 St Pantaleon	 2:39.18		  ........ 1¼....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 9	 24Jan24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $4.5	 Breizh Moon	 2:16.33		  ......... hd....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 13	 01Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57.5	 $23	 Hadya	 2:12.56		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
15 of 15	 04Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Madamet	 60	 $26	 Rika De La Vis	 2:48.84		  ......... 50.............................Chantilly
10 of 11	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 9]	 F Valle Skar	 57.5	 $34	 Mandega	 2:21.82		  ...... 17¾.........................Saint-Cloud

7 CLAY Trainer: D Windrif Barrier: 9 Total: 38-4-4-4 Prize Money: $52,021
Jockey: B Marie WT: 56 Good: 7-0-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Sixties Icon (UK) Dam: Tamso (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Passion Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 11Aug21	 SAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 S M Levey	 60	 $5.5	 Dual Identity	 2:10.21		  ...... 10¼.........faded inside final furlong
10 of 11	 22Oct21	 DON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 7]	 T Hammer Hansen	 60.5	 $17	 Mustazeed	 2:16.75		  ...... 19½................. weakened quickly
14 of 20	 16Apr22	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 2]	 J P Spencer	 54.5	 $21	 Moktasaab	 2:04.67		  ...... 22½..................... never involved
2 of 4	 09May23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 T Whelan	 61.5	 $15	 Solanna	 2:06.19		  ..........nk........................... stayed on
3 of 12	 20May23	 DON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	10]	 Mr T Fisher	 62.5	 $10	 Divine Comedy	 2:33.48		  ...... 11¼.weakened into 3rd close home

8 TOROSENTADO (FR) Trainer: P Valdivielso Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: $8,348
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 56 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Save me (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 13/06/24 (306 Days)
Owner: Roisaju Lopez S L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 13Jun24	 LAZ	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 R Sousa	 57.5	 $--	 Risuena	 3:05.29		  ........ 3¼............................... Madrid
9 of 10	 03Nov24	 LAZ	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 V M Valenzuela	 53.5	 $--	 Jonah’s Lad	 3:44.44		  ......... 50............................... Madrid
10 of 11	 24Nov24	 LAZ	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 4]	 R N Valle	 59	 $--	 Ruesga	 2:14.22		  ...... 20¾............................... Madrid
2 of 10	 14Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	11]	 A Werle	 55	 $15	 Veritable	 2:30.00		  ..........nk...................................Pau
6 of 9	 22Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 6]	 A Werle	 55	 $6	 Charlesquint	 2:31.29		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

9 NATH SHOW (IRE) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 3 Total: 10-1-2-2 Prize Money: $24,174
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo chestnut ire g Fav: 4-1-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: High profile (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-1 Last Win: 23/05/24 (327 Days)
Owner: T Abadie/ecurie Vivaldi/n Aiken

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 17Jun24	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 59	 $*3.5	Dempy	 3:29.10		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 8	 12Jul24	 COM	turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 58	 $3.8	 Martin	 3:10.24		  ........ 9½......................... Compiegne
3 of 9	 26Aug24	 AGT	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 2]	 Mlle A Massin	 56	 $10	 Venus Oceane	 3:13.30		  ........ 2¼............................ Argentan
5 of 10	 09Oct24	 AGT	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Vilchien	 62	 $*3.8	L’agora Game	 3:29.00		  ........ 5¾............................ Argentan
15 of 15	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 2]	 A Vilchien	 54.5	 $19	 Massimo Meridio	 2:45.05		  ...... 13¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 15 APR 2025

R2 15 Apr 2025 | Evreux | HENRI VAN DE POELE STAKES
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
6:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 33612
	 2	 004641
	 3	 607
	 4	 086002
	 5	 436293
	 6	 07750
	 7	 6000
	 8	 005738
	 9	 639558
	10	 123553
	11	 86805
	12	 859

DRUMROY GIRL (IRE)
AUDELADESETOILES (FR)
KING OF CHILL (IRE)
KING RETURN (FR)
CENDRE
EASY STAR (IRE)
GOLDEN EGGHEN (FR)
SPICHOPE (FR)
BLUE HUNT (FR)
EYWA (FR)
THALIA (FR)
RHENIA (FR)

57.5
57.5
56
56
55.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

10
9
4
11
7
8
12
3
5
6
1
2

EDDY HARDOUIN
J CLAUDIC
A VILCHIEN  3.5 
G T DE PREVAUX
H JOURNIAC
A MADAMET
B MARIE
A CRASTUS
G SIAS  1.5 
T TRULLIER
M FAVRIAUX  2.5 
M VELON  1.5 

D ARTU
M KREBS
S WATTEL
P DOLLE
M BARATTI
E D MONFORT
M GUARNIERI
F CHAPPET
G NAKOUZI
J PHELIPPON
A SUBORICS
M NIGGE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
G
C
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
FR
IRE
FR
UK
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�1�-1-2
	12-�1�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-1-0
	 8-�0�-2-2
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-1-1
	10-�1�-0-2
	18-�4�-2-2
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0

$19,694
$18,004
$0
$8,097
$26,834
$413
$0
$8,376
$20,426
$62,573
$661
$1,116

	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	3-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 DRUMROY GIRL (IRE) Trainer: D Artu Barrier: 10 Total: 5-1-1-2 Prize Money: $19,694
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Ajou (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 27/02/25 (47 Days)
Owner: C Afdjei/d Vilbert/mme S Aknin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 26Aug24	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $7.5	 Spirit D’or	 1:01.10		  ........ 1¾..............................Moulins
3 of 7	 24Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Jawwal	 -- --- --		  ........ 3¾.................................Vichy
6 of 10	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 3]	 L Carboni	 58	 $9	 Motu Proprio	 1:18.23		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
1 of 9	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 L Carboni	 56	 $*3	 Rigolettos	 1:39.20		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
2 of 8	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	10]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57.5	 $5	 Key To Victory	 1:26.67		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly

2 AUDELADESETOILES (FR) Trainer: M Krebs Barrier: 9 Total: 12-1-1-0 Prize Money: $18,004
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Super eria (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/03/25 (25 Days)
Owner: M M Krebs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 11Nov24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Breux	 54	 $34	 Zagor	 2:15.80		  ......... 50..........................Strasbourg
4 of 10	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 6]	 J Claudic	 56.5	 $21	 Hey Vince	 1:29.17		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
6 of 13	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	10]	 J Claudic	 57.5	 $10	 Cote D’or	 1:24.27		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
4 of 8	 10Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 J Claudic	 58	 $34	 Gast A Gast	 1:19.15		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
1 of 10	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	10]	 J Claudic	 57	 $13	 King Return	 1:06.86		  ......... hd................ Le Croise-Laroche

3 KING OF CHILL (IRE) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Vilchien (a3.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Llanita (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme I Corbani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 07Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Mlle A Massin	 58	 $9.5	 Curragh Camp	 1:41.50		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
13 of 13	 04Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 1]	 Mlle A Massin	 58	 $41	 Apogeo	 1:37.51		  ...... 17¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 10	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 A Vilchien	 58	 $101	Zalari	 1:17.62		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly

4 KING RETURN (FR) Trainer: P Dolle Barrier: 11 Total: 10-0-1-0 Prize Money: $8,097
Jockey: G T De Prevaux WT: 56 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Le Brivido Dam: Amorande (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Dolle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 18Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $26	 Soledad	 1:18.38		  ........ 7¾............................ Deauville
6 of 10	 16Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 D Provost	 57.5	 $4.5	 Felicia Storm	 2:03.48		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 12	 25Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Senechale	 2:12.91		  ......... 50............................Pornichet
14 of 15	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	 3]	 L Plommee	 53	 $67	 Mino Galeste	 1:50.64		  ...... 22¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 10	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	11]	 G T De Prevaux	 56.5	 $34	 Audeladesetoiles	 1:06.86		  ......... hd................ Le Croise-Laroche
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5 CENDRE Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 7 Total: 8-0-2-2 Prize Money: $26,834
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Waiting for love (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Y Houar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $8	 Wewilldanceagain	 1:19.82		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
6 of 14	 18Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 58	 $*4	 City Town	 1:18.10		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
2 of 8	 10Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 58	 $4.5	 Gast A Gast	 1:19.15		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
9 of 16	 31Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Mikey	 1:18.79		  ........ 8¾............................ Deauville
3 of 10	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 58	 $8	 Profumo Di Iena	 1:17.14		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly

6 EASY STAR (IRE) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $413
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Isine (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Tygaly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 56	 $19	 Wewilldanceagain	 1:19.82		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
7 of 8	 10Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 58	 $23	 Gast A Gast	 1:19.15		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
7 of 12	 28Jan25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 8]	 Y Barille	 56.5	 $--	 Toogoodtoberood	 1:43.85		  ........ 9¼............................Pornichet
5 of 11	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 52	 $17	 Mary Jayne	 1:08.93		  ........ 3¼......................Fontainebleau
11 of 13	 03Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 52	 $15	 French Chunky	 1:09.57		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly

7 GOLDEN EGGHEN (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 12 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Marie WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo al bru fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horde (IRE) Dam: Normandy dream (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Lietti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 17Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	 1]	 C Pacaut	 54.5	 $11	 Mary Jayne	 1:08.19		  ...... 11½.............................Chantilly
13 of 16	 02Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 2]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $67	 Star Of Brittany	 1:18.63		  ...... 11¾............................ Deauville
12 of 14	 18Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	12]	 L Carboni	 58	 $81	 City Town	 1:18.10		  ...... 13¾............................ Deauville
10 of 10	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 M Michel	 57	 $15	 Audeladesetoiles	 1:06.86		  ......... 12................ Le Croise-Laroche

8 SPICHOPE (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 3 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money: $8,376
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Spiret (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Chopard/f Chappet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	13]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $26	 Valmacca	 1:24.15		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville
5 of 16	 31Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	14]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Mikey	 1:18.79		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
7 of 11	 19Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $7	 Surboum	 1:36.32		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 8	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $7	 Key To Victory	 1:26.67		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
8 of 8	 31Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $8	 Eklairdegeny	 1:24.92		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly

9 BLUE HUNT (FR) Trainer: G Nakouzi Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-0-2 Prize Money: $20,426
Jockey: G Sias (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Bird of paradise (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/06/24 (316 Days)
Owner: G Nakouzi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 08Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Far Beyond	 1:26.55		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
9 of 11	 16Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 A Subias	 59.5	 $4.5	 Soltan Gatsby	 1:41.50		  ...... 11¼...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 9	 29Aug24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58	 $9	 Fiction	 1:21.91		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 6	 22Sep24	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 J Claudic	 56.5	 $10	 Eywa	 1:27.06		  ........ 2¼......................Fontainebleau
8 of 8	 03Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J Moutard	 57	 $41	 Libyan Pharoah	 1:24.70		  ...... 32¼.............................Chantilly

10 EYWA (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 6 Total: 18-4-2-2 Prize Money: $62,573
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 54.5 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Fas (IRE) Dam: Soccoa (FR) J+H: 8-1-2-2 Turf: 15-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-2 Last Win: 26/09/24 (201 Days)
Owner: S Quillet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 55.5	 $--	 Blazing Star	 1:09.11		  ........ 1½......................Fontainebleau
3 of 10	 23Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 55.5	 $11	 Miss Lacouma	 1:30.58		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
5 of 6	 08Nov24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 55.5	 $26	 Nizam	 1:43.23		  ......... 12.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 7	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 D Provost	 55.5	 $34	 Tigress Of Gaul	 1:39.38		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
3 of 8	 31Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 8]	 T Trullier	 57.5	 $12	 Eklairdegeny	 1:24.92		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
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11 THALIA (FR) Trainer: A Suborics Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $661
Jockey: M Favriaux (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Tacu tacu girl (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Ritterbusch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 03Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $15	 Arctic Summer	 1:12.08		  ...... 18¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 16	 02Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	14]	 H Boutin	 58	 $41	 Star Of Brittany	 1:18.63		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
8 of 14	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 58	 $21	 Wewilldanceagain	 1:19.82		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
10 of 14	 18Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 9]	 M Favriaux	 58	 $29	 City Town	 1:18.10		  ......... 10............................ Deauville
5 of 10	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 7]	 M Favriaux	 61.5	 $5.5	 Audeladesetoiles	 1:06.86		  ........ 1½................ Le Croise-Laroche

12 RHENIA (FR) Trainer: M Nigge Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,116
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Rhenania (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Zass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 14	 07Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 H Journiac	 58	 $26	 Godspeed	 1:37.18		  ...... 14½.............................Chantilly
5 of 10	 04Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 H Journiac	 58	 $41	 Temptable	 1:37.88		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
9 of 10	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 H Journiac	 58	 $41	 Kerkila	 1:19.49		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
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R3 15 Apr 2025 | Evreux | PMU CLAIMING STALES
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR10,000
7:27 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 215002
	 2	 009151
	 3	 08
	 4	 000
	 5	 457
	 6	 498
	 7	 9
	 8	 080800
	 9	 490660
	10	 979
	11	 905387

SI SEULEMENT (FR)
SENECHALE
POINT (FR)
SPASIMANTE (FR)
MIA JULIA (FR)
FASTER THAN LIGHT (FR)
SUN RISE (FR)
GANZEVILLE (FR)
SHOPTILYOUDROP (FR)
LA MEMORIA (FR)
MRS BOHEMIAN (FR)

58.5
58.5
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

8
6
7
10
4
11
9
1
3
5
2

D PROVOST  2.5 
G T DE PREVAUX
M FAVRIAUX  2.5 
L POGGIONOVO  1.5 
C LECOEUVRE
T TRULLIER
A CRASTUS
G SIAS  1.5 
L BOISSEAU
W LEVESQUE  2.5 
T BREBION  3.5 

Y BARBEROT
TIM DONWORTH
G BIETOLINI
G BIETOLINI
T SPEICHER
H PANTALL
F CHAPPET
M GUARNIERI
MRS G RARICK
A FRACAS
H PANTALL

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
G
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 6-�1�-2-0
	 6-�2�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-1

$16,560
$16,033
$0
$0
$3,130
$1,400
$0
$0
$5,783
$0
$3,174

	4-�0�-2-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 SI SEULEMENT (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: $16,560
Jockey: D Provost (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Si un jour (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 05/01/25 (100 Days)
Owner: M Lagasse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 05Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 H Journiac	 58	 $3.3	 Sissou	 2:17.41		  .......... ¾............................Pornichet
5 of 7	 31Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 55.5	 $9.5	 Sirius Brown	 2:00.37		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
12 of 15	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	10]	 H Journiac	 59	 $15	 Mino Galeste	 1:50.64		  ...... 13½.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 16	 31Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 8]	 H Journiac	 55	 $34	 Chaumiere De Pre	 1:54.97		  ........ 8¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 12	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 9]	 L Nomis	 58.5	 $*3.3	Mister Mael	 2:01.70		  .......... ½............................ Argentan

2 SENECHALE Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 6 Total: 6-2-0-0 Prize Money: $16,033
Jockey: G T De Prevaux WT: 58.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Sylvestra (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/03/25 (25 Days)
Owner: Sangwin Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	 23Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 6]	 D Provost	 57.5	 $23	 Key To Victory	 1:18.40		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
9 of 13	 16Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 D Provost	 57.5	 $21	 Lilas Trezy	 1:17.93		  ........ 9½.............................Chantilly
1 of 12	 25Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 D Provost	 54.5	 $--	 Greymara	 2:12.91		  ........ 8½............................Pornichet
5 of 11	 01Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 A Molins	 54.5	 $4.3	 Gabylou	 2:11.48		  ........ 3¾............................Pornichet
1 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 102	 [	 8]	 G T De Prevaux	 58.5	 $3.8	 Young And Proud	 1:53.40		  ......... hd................ Le Croise-Laroche

3 POINT (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Favriaux (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Proceed (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Le Corno

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 12	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Belmont	 58	 $23	 Buffalo Woman	 1:54.98		  ...... 22¾.............................Chantilly
8 of 9	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 C Belmont	 56	 $--	 No Limits	 2:02.94		  ...... 22¼......................Fontainebleau

4 SPASIMANTE (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Poggionovo (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Stramala (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Miceli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 12	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 3]	 R Thomas	 56	 $67	 Kryon	 1:56.08		  ...... 24¼.............................Chantilly
14 of 14	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 8]	 R Thomas	 58	 $41	 Ephesus	 2:41.15		  ......... 25.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 12	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 4]	 G Sias	 58	 $51	 Parachutiste	 2:15.14		  ...... 20¾.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 MIA JULIA (FR) Trainer: T Speicher Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,130
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Fingallian (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Beyer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 12Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	10]	 H Journiac	 56	 $51	 Tajlina	 2:01.84		  ........ 9¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 10	 15Nov24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $13	 Essex	 2:20.94		  ........ 6½.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 9	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $12	 Vegetale	 2:03.88		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville

6 FASTER THAN LIGHT (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,400
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Yafta (UK) Dam: Roxanne (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Cygler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 18Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 Lady Majesty Cen	 1:48.95		  ...... 11½.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 11	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $51	 Mr Amphitryon	 1:29.02		  ...... 10¼......................Fontainebleau
8 of 11	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	10]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $41	 Tiger	 1:52.00		  ...... 11½....................... Lyon La Soie

7 SUN RISE (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magna Grecia (IRE) Dam: Santa christiana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De Saint Julien

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Michel	 58	 $29	 Ilda Rosa	 1:39.44		  ...... 14¼.............................Chantilly

8 GANZEVILLE (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Sias (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horde (IRE) Dam: Gloria (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Sassot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 09Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 4]	 G Sias	 57.5	 $34	 Beechcraft	 1:28.89		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
10 of 10	 14Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 56	 $29	 Anothermine	 1:29.29		  ...... 13¼............................ Deauville
8 of 14	 03Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 51.5	 $41	 Mehmist	 1:17.07		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
11 of 12	 17Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 54	 $41	 Hacqueville	 1:29.63		  ........ 9½............................ Deauville
10 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	14]	 L Bouton	 57.5	 $29	 Senechale	 1:53.40		  ........ 6¼................ Le Croise-Laroche

9 SHOPTILYOUDROP (FR) Trainer: Mrs G Rarick Barrier: 3 Total: 11-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,783
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Yafta (UK) Dam: Haute couture (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J Cookson/p Kirby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 03Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 1]	 L Boisseau	 51.5	 $41	 Mehmist	 1:17.07		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
11 of 13	 21Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	13]	 N Baudet	 51	 $34	 Felix Aux Ormes	 1:22.76		  ...... 16¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 10	 03Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $29	 Posafolie	 1:17.23		  ........ 6½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 9	 12Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 4]	 M Michel	 56.5	 $23	 Sangre De Drago	 1:26.34		  ......... 11................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
13 of 13	 17Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 51	 $34	 Txirimiri	 1:24.33		  ...... 35¼.............................Chantilly

10 LA MEMORIA (FR) Trainer: A Fracas Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Levesque (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: La milva (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Alex fracas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 11	 27Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 7]	 C Belmont	 56.5	 $15	 Az Zeiva	 1:59.44		  ......... 11............................ Deauville
7 of 10	 16Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 W Levesque	 56	 $21	 Felicia Storm	 2:03.48		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
9 of 12	 25Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 W Levesque	 56.5	 $--	 Senechale	 2:12.91		  ...... 38½............................Pornichet
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11 MRS BOHEMIAN (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,174
Jockey: T Brebion (a3.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mr. Owen (USA) Dam: Sotise (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ha Ha Pantall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	 16Oct24	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 4]	 L Rousseau	 56.5	 $34	 Duty	 1:41.24		  ......... 14.............................Le Mans
5 of 14	 09Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $9.5	 Beechcraft	 1:28.89		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
3 of 13	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $5.5	 Cote D’or	 1:24.27		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
8 of 8	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 55	 $13	 Key To Victory	 1:26.67		  ......... 16.............................Chantilly
7 of 9	 30Mar25	 NAN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $15	 Moorea	 1:26.95		  ........ 6¼...............................Nantes
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R4 15 Apr 2025 | Evreux | HIPPODROME DE MARTINIQUE CLAIMING HANDICAP
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,000
8:12 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 309947
	 2	 700683
	 3	 944899
	 4	 979030
	 5	 496009
	 6	 900074
	 7	 035508
	 8	 240000
	 9	 007008
	10	 548006
	11	 620604
	12	 000670
	13	 021430
	14	 849008

MADAME DE SAXE (IRE)
TERESA MENDOZA (FR)
BALERION (FR)
STRANGELOVE (IRE)
WHAT ELSE (FR)
IT’S ALL A DREAM (FR)
COLD PLAY (FR)
KOULIKOFF (FR)
FALCON (FR)
AKAGERA (FR)
OUI JE L ADORE (FR)
MYMAP (FR)
LLOYD (IRE)
DANSEUSE CELEBRE (FR)

60
60
59.5
59.5
58.5
58
58
57
57
56.5
55.5
55.5
52.5
52.5

13
8
6
9
7
14
5
4
2
3
11
1
12
10

S PLANQUE
M VELON  1.5 
J MOUTARD
B MARIE
R MANGIONE
J LACROIX  2.5 
C PACAUT  1.5 
L POGGIONOVO  1.5 
G SIAS
T TRULLIER
H LEBOUC
L ROUSSEL
M FLEURY  2.5 
J MARIEN

J PHELIPPON
H BLUME
X BLANCHET
L MACELI
G BIETOLINI
B LEGROS
J TOUX
S GOUYETTE
N GUILBERT
J PHELIPPON
N LEENDERS
G PANNIER
B LEGROS
M ROSSEEL

5
4
4
4
4
9
8
5
5
5
5
5
8
5

M
M
G
G
H
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
G
M

IRE
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	27-�1�-0-3
	14-�1�-2-1
	16-�0�-0-1
	16-�0�-0-1
	12-�0�-1-0
	69-�10�-3-7
	49-�2�-1-5
	25-�2�-2-1
	17-�0�-0-0
	22-�3�-0-0
	28-�1�-1-6
	25-�2�-2-0
	85-�11�-2-2
	27-�1�-1-1

$27,680
$25,618
$12,653
$3,588
$7,276
$158,497
$49,553
$27,083
$2,831
$41,466
$24,188
$26,022
$104,511
$20,932

	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	6-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	10-�2�-0-2
	8-�0�-0-1
	12-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	14-�2�-0-0
	12-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 MADAME DE SAXE (IRE) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 13 Total: 27-1-0-3 Prize Money: $27,680
Jockey: S Planque WT: 60 Good: 17-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire m Fav: 3-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Sariette (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-1 Last Win: 20/02/23 (785 Days)
Owner: P Fellous/j Phelippon/a Giaoui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 17Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 8]	 M Eon	 56.5	 $*4.5	Radetsky Marsch	 2:40.54		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
9 of 16	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	16]	 M Velon	 60	 $11	 Mister Goken	 2:43.38		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
9 of 16	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 S Planque	 58.5	 $12	 Lipton Ka	 2:04.98		  ........ 5½......................Fontainebleau
4 of 14	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 S Planque	 58	 $8	 Comtesse Vera	 2:06.29		  ........ 2¾......................... Compiegne
7 of 14	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 60	 $5.5	 King Motif	 2:49.80		  ........ 3¾............................ Argentan

2 TERESA MENDOZA (FR) Trainer: H Blume Barrier: 8 Total: 14-1-2-1 Prize Money: $25,618
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Teoris (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 25/07/23 (630 Days)
Owner: Stall Life Style

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 28Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 57	 $21	 Potemkine	 1:25.48		  ........ 9½.............................Chantilly
12 of 15	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	10]	 M Favriaux	 56.5	 $34	 Exciting	 1:37.70		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
6 of 16	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $29	 Elusive Glory	 1:40.03		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
8 of 10	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	10]	 B Marie	 59	 $21	 Sport Coupe	 1:53.20		  ........... 5....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 11	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 G T De Prevaux	 54.5	 $9	 Nova Hope	 1:51.40		  ........ 2¼................ Le Croise-Laroche

3 BALERION (FR) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 6 Total: 16-0-0-1 Prize Money: $12,653
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Verba’s best (FR) J+H: 9-0-0-1 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Precy-baroni

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 22Aug24	 SML	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 J Moutard	 56.5	 $19	 Alnoory Star	 1:55.92		  ........ 4¾.......................... Saint-Malo
4 of 15	 15Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 2]	 J Moutard	 59.5	 $15	 Cubanisto	 1:56.14		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 14	 03Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $6	 Nootka Bay	 1:57.22		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
9 of 17	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 59.5	 $29	 Shanna Rose	 1:38.19		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
9 of 12	 03Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	11]	 J Moutard	 60	 $23	 Dark Zel	 1:39.97		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly

4 STRANGELOVE (IRE) Trainer: L Maceli Barrier: 9 Total: 16-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,588
Jockey: B Marie WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Daldiyna (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: O Chiteoui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 14Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	12]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $17	 Huchenane	 2:41.66		  ........... 9............................ Deauville
9 of 14	 03Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 7]	 F Veron	 60	 $17	 Apophtegme	 2:45.43		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 17Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 9]	 D Santiago	 53.5	 $34	 Radetsky Marsch	 2:40.54		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
3 of 10	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 51.5	 $26	 Huchenane	 3:47.61		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
12 of 14	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 9]	 B Marie	 59.5	 $17	 Born To Win	 2:39.46		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 WHAT ELSE (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 7 Total: 12-0-1-0 Prize Money: $7,276
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Write a classic (IRE) J+H: 7-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Pierini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 20Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	12]	 R Mangione	 57.5	 $15	 Burgundy Regal	 1:25.17		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 11	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 58	 $8	 Mia Bella	 1:36.27		  ........ 5½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
11 of 16	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	11]	 R Mangione	 58	 $15	 Elusive Glory	 1:40.03		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 14	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 54	 $17	 Simons King	 1:42.55		  ...... 17½......................Fontainebleau
9 of 11	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 58.5	 $8.5	 Reconstructed	 1:28.19		  ...... 11¾......................Fontainebleau

6 IT’S ALL A DREAM (FR) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 14 Total: 69-10-3-7 Prize Money: $158,497
Jockey: J Lacroix (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 34-6-1-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-2
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Kataragama (UK) J+H: 14-0-0-1 Turf: 34-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 30-4-1-2 Last Win: 12/01/24 (459 Days)
Owner: Jc Daoudal/n Tournier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	 05Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 J Lacroix	 57	 $51	 Kaptain Nordik	 2:29.93		  ...... 47¾............................Pornichet
16 of 16	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 J Lacroix	 59	 $34	 Mister Goken	 2:43.38		  ...... 18¼............................ Deauville
15 of 16	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	13]	 Perrine Cheyer	 59.5	 $26	 Lou Balicot	 1:37.31		  ........... 9.............................Chantilly
7 of 13	 01Mar25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 4]	 J Lacroix	 56	 $29	 Califano	 1:40.99		  ........ 4¾............................Pornichet
4 of 11	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 4]	 J Lacroix	 55	 $21	 Mana Maha	 1:42.06		  ........ 2¼............................Pornichet

7 COLD PLAY (FR) Trainer: J Toux Barrier: 5 Total: 49-2-1-5 Prize Money: $49,553
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 27-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Freezing (USA) J+H: 17-1-0-2 Turf: 31-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-1-2 Last Win: 28/09/23 (565 Days)
Owner: Ecuries De La Roussiere S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 28Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	14]	 C Pacaut	 58.5	 $21	 Daysaniya	 1:58.54		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
5 of 16	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	14]	 T Piccone	 58	 $9	 L’hippocampe	 2:01.82		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
5 of 15	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $8.5	 Romanello	 2:02.44		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
13 of 16	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $17	 Love The Stars	 1:57.24		  ...... 11½.............................Chantilly
8 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	15]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $29	 Rival Order	 1:24.90		  ........ 5¾......................... Compiegne

8 KOULIKOFF (FR) Trainer: S Gouyette Barrier: 4 Total: 25-2-2-1 Prize Money: $27,083
Jockey: L Poggionovo (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 13-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-1-1
Sire: Taareef (USA) Dam: Budhour (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-0 Last Win: 30/05/24 (320 Days)
Owner: M Ohanessian

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 28Sep24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	13]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $5.5	 Dschingis Gali	 2:07.99		  ........ 4¼.............................Le Mans
10 of 12	 12Oct24	 LSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 1]	 A Bernard	 55.5	 $9.5	 Hey Man	 2:07.30		  ......... 14..........................Les Sables
16 of 16	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	16]	 C Lecuyer	 57.5	 $41	 L’hippocampe	 2:01.82		  ...... 13½............................ Deauville
15 of 16	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	16]	 L Bails	 59.5	 $34	 Royal Monarch	 1:57.88		  ...... 15¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 13	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 A Bernard	 54	 $21	 Red Grace	 2:08.33		  ........... 6.............................Le Mans

9 FALCON (FR) Trainer: N Guilbert Barrier: 2 Total: 17-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,831
Jockey: G Sias WT: 57 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: River trebor (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Falk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 26Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	11]	 M Favriaux	 60	 $23	 Cracknell	 1:55.86		  ...... 11½.............................Chantilly
7 of 12	 25Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 57	 $26	 Autumn Twilight	 1:35.82		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 11	 05Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $13	 D Day Man	 1:35.52		  ........ 4¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
13 of 14	 23Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 4]	 M Michel	 60	 $11	 Culture	 2:00.58		  ...... 10¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 13	 05Apr25	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 G Sias	 59	 $8	 Najem Shalghoda	 2:07.51		  ........... 2................................Nancy

10 AKAGERA (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 3 Total: 22-3-0-0 Prize Money: $41,466
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 56.5 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo alzmel fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Agushaya (IRE) J+H: 7-1-0-0 Turf: 21-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/10/23 (542 Days)
Owner: Jul  phelippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 20Jul24	 LSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 T Trullier	 54.5	 $4.5	 My Hope	 2:51.46		  ........ 6¼..........................Les Sables
8 of 11	 05Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 58.5	 $7	 Garigliano	 2:24.80		  ........ 9½...............................Dieppe
13 of 14	 02Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 S Planque	 59.5	 $--	 Ocean Diamond	 2:13.30		  ...... 13¾....................... Lyon La Soie
14 of 16	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 9]	 S Planque	 59.5	 $23	 Cruella De Vil	 2:05.40		  ........ 9¼......................Fontainebleau
6 of 14	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 55	 $11	 Comtesse Vera	 2:06.29		  ........ 3¾......................... Compiegne
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11 OUI JE L ADORE (FR) Trainer: N Leenders Barrier: 11 Total: 28-1-1-6 Prize Money: $24,188
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 55.5 Good: 11-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elm Park (UK) Dam: Simone angel (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-0 Last Win: 08/01/23 (828 Days)
Owner: Mme V Van Den Broele/ry Simon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 25Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 6]	 L Boisseau	 52	 $--	 Drip	 2:10.78		  ........ 3½............................Pornichet
12 of 13	 13Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	13]	 L Boisseau	 60	 $*3.8	Lloyd	 2:10.65		  ......... 12............................Pornichet
6 of 14	 01Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 L Boisseau	 56.5	 $9	 Murano	 2:10.66		  ...... 16¼............................Pornichet
12 of 12	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $9	 Princess Laura	 2:07.26		  ...... 14¾.............................Le Mans
4 of 10	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 3]	 H Lebouc	 59.5	 $7	 John Style	 1:42.11		  ........ 6¾............................Pornichet

12 MYMAP (FR) Trainer: G Pannier Barrier: 1 Total: 25-2-2-0 Prize Money: $26,022
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 55.5 Good: 14-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Mapow (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/09/23 (565 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Initial

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 28Sep24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Grosbois	 55	 $34	 Dschingis Gali	 2:07.99		  ......... 32.............................Le Mans
14 of 14	 15Dec24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $23	 Le Gitan	 1:41.28		  ......... 29............................Pornichet
6 of 9	 06Feb25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G Sias	 59	 $81	 Stranger	 1:41.98		  ...... 12¾............................Pornichet
7 of 16	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 7]	 A Molins	 57	 $41	 La Doloise	 1:58.03		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
11 of 12	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 8]	 A Molins	 58.5	 $6.5	 Princess Laura	 2:07.26		  ...... 12¼.............................Le Mans

13 LLOYD (IRE) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 12 Total: 85-11-2-2 Prize Money: $104,511
Jockey: M Fleury (a2.5) WT: 52.5 Good: 42-8-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-0-0
Sire: Zebedee (UK) Dam: Liesl (IRE) J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 57-6-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 37-3-1-1 Last Win: 13/02/25 (61 Days)
Owner: Mme Mb Boche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 06Feb25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 6]	 M Fleury	 52	 $17	 Stranger	 1:41.98		  ..........nk............................Pornichet
1 of 13	 13Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 6]	 M Fleury	 54	 $13	 Semeur	 2:10.65		  ........... 2............................Pornichet
4 of 14	 01Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	12]	 J Lacroix	 59.5	 $5.5	 Semeur	 2:11.55		  ........... 5............................Pornichet
3 of 10	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	10]	 M Fleury	 56.5	 $6.5	 John Style	 1:42.11		  ........ 6½............................Pornichet
11 of 15	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 5]	 J Lacroix	 54.5	 $9	 Daysaniya	 2:09.65		  ...... 12¼.................. Le Lion D’angers

14 DANSEUSE CELEBRE (FR) Trainer: M Rosseel Barrier: 10 Total: 27-1-1-1 Prize Money: $20,932
Jockey: J Marien WT: 52.5 Good: 10-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-1-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Freeing (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-1 Last Win: 06/05/23 (710 Days)
Owner: F Geelen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 06Nov24	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 2]	 J Marien	 60	 $8.5	 Le Chat Botte	 1:54.27		  ...... 10½.............................. Amiens
9 of 15	 16Nov24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	10]	 P Bazire	 59	 $17	 Joao	 2:01.53		  ........... 3................ Le Croise-Laroche
14 of 16	 20Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 P Bazire	 60	 $11	 Lou Balicot	 1:51.66		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
15 of 15	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Michel	 58.5	 $26	 John Style	 1:38.60		  ......... 13.............................Chantilly
8 of 14	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	13]	 J Marien	 53.5	 $29	 Tiger King	 1:53.88		  ........ 4½................ Le Croise-Laroche
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R5 15 Apr 2025 | Evreux | FRANCE GALOP HANDICAP
Distance: 2500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR17,000
8:47 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 433356
	 2	 803401
	 3	 417340
	 4	 67254
	 5	 36862
	 6	 956823
	 7	 628655
	 8	 9993
	 9	 456
	10	 886
	11	 098
	12	 0070

LE TYCOON (FR)
BENGALE (FR)
APRIL FLOWER (FR)
VISAYA (FR)
ROMANISER (FR)
SONNAZ (FR)
BOHEMOS (FR)
CAMELARUA (FR)
RIVER QUARTZ (FR)
FREED FROM DESIRE (FR)
TAKE CARE (FR)
NICK BOUTIQUE (FR)

59
59
58.5
58
57.5
57
56.5
56.5
56
56
56
54

2
6
10
9
4
8
5
12
1
3
7
11

M FAVRIAUX  1.5 
S PLANQUE
L PLOMMEE  1.5 
D PROVOST
C GROSBOIS
M VELON  1.5 
T TRULLIER
H JOURNIAC
H LEBOUC
LAURA GROSSO  1.5 
B MARIE
G SIAS

C BOUTIN
J PHELIPPON
J MERIENNE
M BRASME
G FOURRIER
P DECOUZ
FRAU A BUDKA
Y BARBEROT
X RICHARD
S KOBAYASHI
D WINDRIF
M GUARNIERI

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
F
F
G
C
F
F
G
F
F
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	11-�0�-0-4
	 8-�1�-1-1
	10-�2�-0-1
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-1-1
	 6-�0�-1-1
	13-�0�-4-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0

$16,201
$12,604
$15,431
$4,470
$3,209
$6,545
$12,586
$2,603
$3,000
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 LE TYCOON (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 2 Total: 11-0-0-4 Prize Money: $16,201
Jockey: M Favriaux (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Brivido Dam: Elywave (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-3 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Nicolato/g Ben Lassin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 21Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 58	 $19	 Hohenschwangau	 1:35.20		  ........... 4................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 8	 10Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 58	 $9.5	 Les Petits Princes	 1:36.71		  ........ 3¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 10	 22Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 52.5	 $*4	 Felix Aux Ormes	 1:17.00		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 9	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 56	 $5.5	 Kalinago	 1:41.84		  ........ 2¾......................Fontainebleau
6 of 13	 31Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 59	 $9	 Dschingis Zandee	 1:57.96		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly

2 BENGALE (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 6 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: $12,604
Jockey: S Planque WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Bhageerathi (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 23/03/25 (23 Days)
Owner: Joel Phelippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	 18Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 57.5	 $6.5	 Over The Clouds	 1:59.99		  ...... 41¾............................ Deauville
3 of 9	 07Feb25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 9]	 S Planque	 58	 $21	 Defully	 2:16.80		  ........ 8¼....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 10	 02Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 8]	 S Planque	 58	 $9	 Diego Bello	 2:36.30		  ........ 2¾....................... Lyon La Soie
14 of 14	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 S Planque	 59	 $8.5	 Toca Boca	 2:25.02		  ...... 28¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 9	 23Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 8]	 S Planque	 58	 $3	 Grandeza	 2:36.91		  ........... 4....................... Lyon La Soie

3 APRIL FLOWER (FR) Trainer: J Merienne Barrier: 10 Total: 10-2-0-1 Prize Money: $15,431
Jockey: L Plommee (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Seaella (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 7-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 16/11/24 (150 Days)
Owner: L Alard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 16Nov24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 58.5	 $8.5	 Lady Luck	 2:03.49		  ..........nk................ Le Croise-Laroche
7 of 14	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	13]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $10	 Eliana	 2:00.00		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
3 of 11	 27Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 8]	 L Plommee	 57.5	 $6.5	 Az Zeiva	 1:59.44		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
4 of 11	 01Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 4]	 A Bernard	 56.5	 $29	 Gabylou	 2:11.48		  ........ 1¾............................Pornichet
10 of 15	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	16]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $7	 Gidleigh	 1:53.82		  ........ 8¾......................Fontainebleau

4 VISAYA (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,470
Jockey: D Provost WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Visinada (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C De Barra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 30Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Pacaut	 56.5	 $--	 Stef Le Magnifique	 2:04.79	 	 ...... 13¼................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 14	 28Nov24	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $21	 Felina	 2:11.21		  ......... 11...............Salon-De-Provence
2 of 8	 10Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $15	 Lord Of Day	 2:09.59		  ........ 1½............................ Marseille 
5 of 11	 13Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 52	 $17	 Master Cath	 2:03.31		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 9	 21Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $*3.3	Louis Deux	 2:24.45		  ..........nk................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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5 ROMANISER (FR) Trainer: G Fourrier Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,209
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Sula’s charm (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J Uzel/jp Mercier/jp Colin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 12Oct24	 LSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 3]	 J Claudic	 56	 $21	 Mountain Ridge	 2:11.58		  ........ 3½..........................Les Sables
6 of 11	 15Nov24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 J Claudic	 58	 $23	 Percival	 2:19.74		  ...... 11¾.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 10	 03Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 9]	 M Eon	 55.5	 $6	 Chaumiere De Pre	 1:58.69		  ...... 12¼............................ Deauville
6 of 10	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 54.5	 $15	 Scent Of A Woman	 2:01.27		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
2 of 10	 23Feb25	 MCC	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 Y Rousset	 58	 $9	 Kenchak	 2:43.99		  ........ 2½..........................Machecoul

6 SONNAZ (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 8 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,545
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Pollatine (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A Parmentier/ec Seyssel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 16Oct24	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	15]	 J Claudic	 58	 $21	 Duty	 1:41.24		  ........ 5¾.............................Le Mans
6 of 8	 30Nov24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G Bon	 58	 $13	 Mon Schatzi	 1:41.37		  ...... 10¼............................Pornichet
8 of 10	 15Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	10]	 R Thomas	 58	 $26	 Laith	 1:34.64		  ......... 12................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 10	 02Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 88	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 53	 $21	 Prado	 2:29.66		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 11	 22Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 93	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 54	 $5	 Weemagatee	 2:20.82		  ........... 1................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 BOHEMOS (FR) Trainer: Frau A Budka Barrier: 5 Total: 13-0-4-0 Prize Money: $12,586
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: La boheme (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 8-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-3-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Sellier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 09Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	16]	 T Trullier	 56	 $9.5	 Beechcraft	 1:28.89		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
8 of 9	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 4]	 G Sias	 56	 $9	 Drumroy Girl	 1:39.20		  ...... 17½.............................Chantilly
6 of 11	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	 9]	 L Boisseau	 54.5	 $17	 Whatahero	 1:48.66		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 4]	 M Nobili	 59	 $15	 Senechale	 1:53.40		  ........ 4¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
5 of 15	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 57	 $21	 Gidleigh	 1:53.82		  ........ 3¼......................Fontainebleau

8 CAMELARUA (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 12 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,603
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Dalarua (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Avatara S A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 12	 03Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 57	 $12	 Badie	 1:59.37		  ...... 15½............................ Deauville
9 of 12	 18Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 4]	 D Provost	 56	 $15	 Over The Clouds	 1:59.99		  ........ 9¼............................ Deauville
9 of 15	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 L Armance	 58	 $51	 Real Sociedad	 2:10.74		  ......... 12.............................Le Mans
3 of 13	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 9]	 S Planque	 56.5	 $34	 Got Flower	 2:31.60		  ........ 1½............................Pornichet

9 RIVER QUARTZ (FR) Trainer: X Richard Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,000
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Blue quartz (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: X Richard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 18Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Marquette	 56.5	 $34	 Over The Clouds	 1:59.99		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
5 of 13	 05Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	12]	 M Marquette	 58	 $7	 Gabylou	 2:13.25		  ...... 11½............................Pornichet
6 of 13	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 7]	 M Marquette	 58	 $26	 Got Flower	 2:31.60		  ........ 6½............................Pornichet

10 FREED FROM DESIRE (FR) Trainer: S Kobayashi Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Laura Grosso (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Storm of desire (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S S Kobayashi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 12	 01Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $26	 Indalimos	 1:56.62		  ...... 13¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 10	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Laura Grosso	 58	 $34	 Marinaleda	 2:25.60		  ........ 9½......................Fontainebleau
6 of 9	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 2]	 Laura Grosso	 54.5	 $--	 No Limits	 2:02.94		  ........ 7¼......................Fontainebleau
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11 TAKE CARE (FR) Trainer: D Windrif Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Marie WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo al bru fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: This kiss (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Trecco/f Trecco/h Engel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 14	 07Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 58	 $11	 Godspeed	 1:37.18		  ......... 18.............................Chantilly
9 of 14	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 58	 $41	 Sitora	 1:57.89		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 8	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $19	 Samwest	 1:58.48		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly

12 NICK BOUTIQUE (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Sias WT: 54 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Perfect charm (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Guarnieri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 10	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 M Michel	 56	 $29	 Poschiavo	 1:40.26		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 12	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 M Michel	 58	 $81	 Kryon	 1:56.08		  ...... 15¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 8	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 M Michel	 57.5	 $34	 Samwest	 1:58.48		  ........ 7¾.............................Chantilly
14 of 14	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	12]	 M Michel	 52	 $41	 Zagor	 2:41.37		  ...... 20½.........................Saint-Cloud
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R6 15 Apr 2025 | Evreux | EVREUX HANDICAP
Distance: 2500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR11,000
9:22 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 000161
	 2	 823563
	 3	 000070
	 4	 762200
	 5	 400907
	 6	 108886
	 7	 184403
	 8	 421580
	 9	 230132
	10	 228467
	11	 97709
	12	 984708

CLOUD MAN (FR)
DREAM ANGEL (FR)
GOLD CURTAIN (FR)
LORD SPIRIT (FR)
MYKAN (FR)
PARFAITE MERILL (FR)
GO GO BLITZ (FR)
LOUNA CHOPE (FR)
TENDER WINNER (FR)
GOT SHINE (FR)
STONE DU LYS (FR)
LADY VALOU (FR)

60
59.5
59.5
58.5
58.5
57.5
56.5
56
55.5
55
55
54

7
1
12
4
8
3
6
10
9
5
2
11

T BACHELOT
M ROMARY  1.5 
W LEVESQUE  1.5 
L BOISSEAU
L ROUSSEL
T TRULLIER
C FLEISSNER  1.5 
C LECOEUVRE
L POGGIONOVO  1.5 
C LECUYER  2.5 
H LEBOUC
B MARIE

S M ARMIJOS
D CHENU
A FRACAS
G COURBOT
G PANNIER
MME C AUVRAY
FRAU J MAYER
F BELLEMERE
MME N MURE-RAVAUD
S GOUYETTE
J L GUILLOCHON
MME R PHILIPPON

7
5
5
9
6
8
6
6
10
6
5
6

G
G
M
G
G
M
G
M
G
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
62
--
--
--
--
--
--

	23-�2�-1-1
	29-�1�-2-5
	15-�0�-1-0
	59-�5�-5-4
	32-�1�-3-3
	76-�5�-8-7
	26-�1�-2-2
	43-�4�-7-2
	41-�3�-5-5
	19-�0�-2-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	47-�1�-4-5

$24,694
$25,128
$5,200
$79,085
$26,532
$76,846
$16,742
$55,369
$71,639
$13,232
$0
$45,277

	3-�1�-0-0
	8-�0�-1-4
	3-�0�-0-0
	19-�2�-1-0
	20-�1�-3-3
	26-�0�-2-3
	9-�0�-1-1
	16-�2�-2-1
	8-�0�-2-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 CLOUD MAN (FR) Trainer: S M Armijos Barrier: 7 Total: 23-2-1-1 Prize Money: $24,694
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 60 Good: 14-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Shendama (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 11-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 23/03/25 (23 Days)
Owner: P Jonckheere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	 25Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Perrine Cheyer	 51	 $51	 Welch Fusilier	 1:29.10		  ......... 29............................ Deauville
13 of 17	 28Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 D Breux	 54.5	 $67	 Anonymous	 1:56.08		  ...... 13½.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 8]	 D Breux	 52.5	 $29	 Aira	 2:42.69		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
6 of 15	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	12]	 D Breux	 57.5	 $*3.8	Visionary Dreamer	 2:57.84		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
1 of 10	 23Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $*2.6	Soiziya	 2:17.30		  ........... 3....................... Lyon La Soie

2 DREAM ANGEL (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 1 Total: 29-1-2-5 Prize Money: $25,128
Jockey: M Romary (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 13-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-4
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Lady angele (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 18-0-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-4 Last Win: 07/12/24 (129 Days)
Owner: P Gaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 09Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 57	 $9	 Zabir	 2:39.20		  .......... ¾....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 11	 06Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 8]	 A Baron	 60	 $5.5	 Semeur	 2:30.43		  .......... ¾............................Pornichet
5 of 8	 01Mar25	 LIG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 6]	 A Merou	 55.5	 $4	 Hepzibah	 2:56.30		  ........ 6¼............................ Lignieres
6 of 13	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	10]	 A Orani	 56	 $*3.5	Amiata	 2:35.90		  ........ 2½....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 13	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	11]	 M Romary	 51.5	 $11	 Rocheux	 2:42.20		  ........ 3¼..............................Moulins

3 GOLD CURTAIN (FR) Trainer: A Fracas Barrier: 12 Total: 15-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,200
Jockey: W Levesque (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Finella (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Cherqui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	 29Oct23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Provost	 53.5	 $51	 Alicanto	 2:32.05		  ......... 50.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 15	 07Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 1]	 D Provost	 58.5	 $26	 Lidisbarn	 1:57.12		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 16	 16Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 8]	 D Provost	 57.5	 $34	 Belle	 2:39.96		  ......... 10............................ Deauville
7 of 11	 21Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 7	 [	10]	 G Meury	 57	 $67	 Noirelle	 2:57.05		  ...... 17½.........................Saint-Cloud
98 of 13	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 L Nomis	 59.5	 $34	 And We Danced	 2:49.80		  ...... 33½............................ Argentan

4 LORD SPIRIT (FR) Trainer: G Courbot Barrier: 4 Total: 59-5-5-4 Prize Money: $79,085
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 58.5 Good: 28-4-2-3 Track: 5-0-1-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-1-0
Sire: Spirit One Dam: Lady verde (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 40-4-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-2-1 Last Win: 19/05/24 (331 Days)
Owner: D Dumoulin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 01Jul24	 LET	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 3]	 L Boisseau	 59	 $8.5	 Le Gardolot	 3:04.40		  ...... 10¼......................... Le Touquet
2 of 16	 25Jul24	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	13]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $11	 Stamp The Ground	 2:22.20		  ......... hd................................. Vittel
2 of 13	 05Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $*4.5	Stamp The Ground	 2:25.90		  ........ 1¼...............................Dieppe
10 of 18	 16Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55	 $7.5	 Momo Nelson	 2:27.20		  ...... 10½...................... Clairefontaine
11 of 13	 04Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $5.5	 Mandleft	 2:06.80		  ........ 6¾......................Fontainebleau
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5 MYKAN (FR) Trainer: G Pannier Barrier: 8 Total: 32-1-3-3 Prize Money: $26,532
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 58.5 Good: 23-1-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-1-3-3
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Fleur enchantee (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: 24/07/24 (265 Days)
Owner: E Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 58	 $9.5	 Stamp The Ground	 2:41.11		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
13 of 16	 30Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 59.5	 $10	 El Ingrato	 2:59.19		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 16	 23Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 57.5	 $19	 Gold Palace	 2:42.46		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
12 of 16	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $23	 Cloud Man	 2:42.69		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville
7 of 15	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 54	 $26	 Balgees Time	 2:59.23		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly

6 PARFAITE MERILL (FR) Trainer: Mme C Auvray Barrier: 3 Total: 76-5-8-7 Prize Money: $76,846
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 57.5 Good: 40-4-3-5 Track: 2-0-0-1

8yo bay br fr m Fav: 3-0-1-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-0-2-3
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Charming eyes (IRE) J+H: 5-0-0-2 Turf: 43-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 32-1-3-2 Last Win: 07/12/24 (129 Days)
Owner: Mme C Auvray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 30Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	14]	 A Madamet	 59	 $6	 El Ingrato	 2:59.19		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 17Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 59	 $8.5	 Felix Felicis	 2:40.95		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
8 of 10	 31Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 D Provost	 53.5	 $34	 Mac La Tambouille	 3:41.05		  ...... 20¼............................ Deauville
8 of 15	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	10]	 L Boisseau	 54	 $41	 Balgees Time	 2:59.23		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 7]	 L Boisseau	 56.5	 $41	 Cole Chop	 2:38.00		  ........ 5¼......................... Compiegne

7 GO GO BLITZ (FR) Trainer: Frau J Mayer Barrier: 6 Total: 26-1-2-2 Prize Money: $16,742
Jockey: C Fleissner (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 11-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-1
Sire: Feuerblitz (GER) Dam: Go go queen (FR) J+H: 6-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-0-1 Last Win: 02/12/24 (134 Days)
Owner: Stall Party Pusher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 16Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	13]	 D Breux	 53	 $6	 Rio Grande	 2:34.60		  ........ 5¾....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 11	 09Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	11]	 A Orani	 54	 $5.5	 Zabir	 2:39.20		  ........ 2½....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 13	 07Feb25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	13]	 M Michel	 53	 $10	 Exhit	 2:11.60		  ........ 6¾....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 10	 02Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 D Breux	 51	 $8.5	 Exhit	 3:32.50		  ...... 14¼....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 10	 23Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 D Breux	 58	 $9	 Cloud Man	 2:17.30		  ........... 3....................... Lyon La Soie

8 LOUNA CHOPE (FR) Trainer: F Bellemere Barrier: 10 Total: 43-4-7-2 Prize Money: $55,369
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56 Good: 16-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-2-1
Sire: Captain Chop Dam: River avon (FR) J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 34-4-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 26-3-5-2 Last Win: 11/11/24 (155 Days)
Owner: Me Uzan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 01Nov24	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $*2.4	Lady Straight	 2:51.08		  ........... 6...............................Nantes
1 of 16	 11Nov24	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	14]	 A Nicco	 52	 $*3.3	Montgino	 2:40.18		  ........ 2½..........................Strasbourg
5 of 11	 22Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	11]	 A Nicco	 53.5	 $5.5	 Felix Felicis	 3:01.13		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
8 of 15	 23Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 9]	 D Santiago	 58	 $11	 Armorigene	 2:45.94		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
10 of 15	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 57.5	 $15	 Visionary Dreamer	 2:57.84		  ...... 10¼.............................Chantilly

9 TENDER WINNER (FR) Trainer: Mme N Mure-ravaud Barrier: 9 Total: 41-3-5-5 Prize Money: $71,639
Jockey: L Poggionovo (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 15-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

10yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-0
Sire: Alex The Winner (USA) Dam: Tender night (USA) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 30-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-2-3 Last Win: 06/06/24 (313 Days)
Owner: Mme N Mure-ravaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 09May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Waldhauser	 54.5	 $19	 Aslan Senora	 2:16.30		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 14	 15May24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Waldhauser	 55	 $8	 Darling Challenge	 2:42.86		  ...... 27¾.................................Vichy
1 of 14	 06Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	13]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $--	 Semeur	 3:04.90		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 13	 14Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 S Ruis	 54.5	 $--	 Jonh For Always	 2:48.22		  ........ 1½................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 13	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 L Poggionovo	 57.5	 $26	 Liane	 2:45.05		  ..........nk..............................Moulins

10 GOT SHINE (FR) Trainer: S Gouyette Barrier: 5 Total: 19-0-2-1 Prize Money: $13,232
Jockey: C Lecuyer (a2.5) WT: 55 Good: 12-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-1-0 52-54kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Miranda frost (FR) J+H: 6-0-2-0 Turf: 15-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Bourdel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 24Jul24	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	10]	 C Lecuyer	 57	 $*5	 Mykan	 2:45.21		  ....... Lhd.......................... Saint-Malo
8 of 11	 16Aug24	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 1]	 C Lecuyer	 59	 $4.5	 Um Elnadim	 2:58.20		  ........ 9¼......................Chateaubriant
4 of 10	 26Aug24	 AGT	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 C Lecuyer	 59.5	 $*3.5	Sunbeam	 3:13.40		  ........ 4¾............................ Argentan
6 of 15	 07Oct24	 CHO	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 4]	 C Lecuyer	 56.5	 $8.5	 Pintxopote	 3:32.11		  ...... 10¼................................Cholet
7 of 11	 01Nov24	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	 7]	 C Lecuyer	 57	 $7.5	 Lady Straight	 2:51.08		  ...... 17¾...............................Nantes
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11 STONE DU LYS (FR) Trainer: J L Guillochon Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Nicaron (GER) Dam: Sand du lys (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jl Guillochon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 30Nov23	 LLS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Molins	 54.5	 $--	 Zabir	 3:42.39		  ......... 11....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 13	 17Dec23	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Subias	 54.5	 $26	 Grease	 3:19.87		  ...... 21¾............................Pornichet
7 of 7	 16Jan24	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 1	 [	 3]	 M Lauron	 54.5	 $81	 Saison Froide	 2:31.60		  ...... 14¼...................................Pau
12 of 13	 14Feb24	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Foulon	 51	 $51	 Version Cox	 2:36.40		  ........... 6...................................Pau
9 of 14	 13Oct24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 4]	 A Werle	 58	 $29	 Terre Sacree	 2:06.40		  ........ 3¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

12 LADY VALOU (FR) Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 11 Total: 47-1-4-5 Prize Money: $45,277
Jockey: B Marie WT: 54 Good: 23-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Reinedetroie (FR) J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 41-1-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 23-0-3-4 Last Win: 15/05/21 (1431 Days)
Owner: Mme R Philippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 08Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	13]	 G Congiu	 52	 $9	 Amarhalen	 2:12.59		  ........ 8½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 15	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 N M L Duarte	 56	 $15	 Not So Silly	 2:07.95		  ........ 4½.................................Vichy
7 of 13	 05Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 G Sias	 53	 $6	 Stamp The Ground	 2:25.90		  ........ 4¾...............................Dieppe
12 of 14	 06Oct24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 6]	 S Tison	 53.5	 $9	 Aramis D’azur	 2:26.00		  ...... 11¼..........................Strasbourg
8 of 9	 01Mar25	 LIG	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 B Flandrin	 54.5	 $23	 Melody	 1:43.80		  ...... 43¼............................ Lignieres
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R7 15 Apr 2025 | Evreux | JEAN-YVES ARTU HANDICAP
Distance: 2500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,000
9:57 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 002198
	 2	 6800
	 3	 5095
	 4	 333055
	 5	 400462
	 6	 0500
	 7	 618830
	 8	 864000
	 9	 000000
	10	 463154
	11	 900701
	12	 706804

RUE DES ORTEAUX (FR)
DAMOU (FR)
PRINCESS LILY (FR)
KHANWEILER (IRE)
BOKEN (FR)
KOUROUNADO (FR)
SPEEDFUL
LADY LOU (FR)
KELPIE (FR)
KAHOUNA (FR)
LIANE (FR)
CENTAURUS (FR)

62.5
61
61
60.5
60
60
58
57
57
56.5
56.5
56.5

3
4
12
9
10
11
2
8
6
1
5
7

M MICHEL  1.5 
L PLOMMEE  1.5 
M VELON  1.5 
T TRULLIER
B MARIE
E CIESLIK  1.5 
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
L ROUSSEL
H JOURNIAC
M FLEURY  2.5 
S CHUETTE  1.5 
G SIAS

F BELLEMERE
J MERIENNE
M NIGGE
J PHELIPPON
MLLE S VERMEERSCH
J M BEGUIGNE
C LE VEEL
G PANNIER
B AND BEAUNEZ
MME I MONNIER
D CHENU
M GUARNIERI

4
4
4
5
8
4
7
6
5
7
4
9

M
M
M
G
G
M
G
M
M
M
M
G

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
70
--
65
--
--
--
--
64

	22-�3�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	29-�1�-3-7
	61-�4�-11-3
	 4-�0�-0-0
	33-�2�-1-3
	37-�1�-2-2
	19-�1�-3-1
	31-�3�-1-3
	18-�2�-0-0
	43-�3�-4-6

$39,790
$0
$727
$36,902
$73,264
$783
$26,532
$33,653
$26,180
$38,711
$11,894
$54,209

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-1
	4-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	17-�1�-1-1
	19-�1�-2-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	9-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 RUE DES ORTEAUX (FR) Trainer: F Bellemere Barrier: 3 Total: 22-3-1-0 Prize Money: $39,790
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 10-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Exonerate (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/02/25 (46 Days)
Owner: Me Uzan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 23Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 55	 $19	 Comte Noir	 2:00.91		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
2 of 11	 07Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	11]	 D Santiago	 59	 $10	 Magneticqueen	 2:58.98		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 12	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 57.5	 $5	 Hansottogruber	 2:56.00		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
9 of 11	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 D Santiago	 58	 $15	 Mandega	 2:21.82		  ........ 8¾.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 14	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 D Provost	 62.5	 $12	 King Motif	 2:49.80		  ........ 4¼............................ Argentan

2 DAMOU (FR) Trainer: J Merienne Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Plommee (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Dalkeya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Merienne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 6	 16Jul24	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 L Rousseau	 54.5	 $9.5	 Ragnar City	 2:57.90		  ......... 31......................Chateaubriant
8 of 14	 06Nov24	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 M Marquette	 59	 $--	 L’agora Game	 2:38.00		  ........ 9½.............................. Amiens
16 of 16	 15Mar25	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 M Berto	 58.5	 $41	 Marceline Desjy	 2:41.23		  ............................Senonnes-Pouance
11 of 13	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 8]	 J Claudic	 56.5	 $29	 Plotinus	 2:38.80		  ...... 20½...............................Nantes

3 PRINCESS LILY (FR) Trainer: M Nigge Barrier: 12 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $727
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Borussia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: V Marchetti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 25Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 11	 [	 3]	 H Journiac	 54.5	 $--	 Jannah Pearl	 2:43.30		  ...... 17¼...................... Clairefontaine
11 of 11	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Journiac	 55.5	 $41	 Just Jim	 2:03.35		  ......... 50......................Fontainebleau
9 of 17	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	17]	 D Breux	 56.5	 $101	Shihoku	 1:55.58		  ...... 11¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 14	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	13]	 D Breux	 57	 $26	 Luminesce	 2:37.19		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud

4 KHANWEILER (IRE) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 9 Total: 29-1-3-7 Prize Money: $36,902
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 60.5 Good: 13-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Miss dutee (UK) J+H: 7-0-0-3 Turf: 17-1-1-6 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-5 Last Win: 22/09/24 (205 Days)
Owner: Horsemood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 12Oct24	 LSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 M Eon	 57	 $5.5	 Hey Man	 2:07.30		  ........... 2..........................Les Sables
3 of 13	 19Nov24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 59.5	 $--	 Sekku	 2:08.72		  ........ 1½............................ Marseille 
98 of 13	 30Nov24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Trevanion	 2:10.37		  ...... 13¼............................Pornichet
5 of 16	 12Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 57.5	 $9	 Goldyway De Saon	 2:12.50		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 7	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 S Planque	 56	 $15	 Bakhchisaray	 2:49.40		  .......... ½................ Le Croise-Laroche
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5 BOKEN (FR) Trainer: Mlle S Vermeersch Barrier: 10 Total: 61-4-11-3 Prize Money: $73,264
Jockey: B Marie WT: 60 Good: 27-1-5-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Baia chope (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 43-3-10-3 Soft/Heavy: 31-3-5-1 Last Win: 10/06/24 (309 Days)
Owner: Mme M Deruwez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	15]	 B Marie	 57	 $19	 Saxon Village	 1:28.18		  ........ 8¾............................ Deauville
13 of 16	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 1]	 S Vermeersch	 57	 $34	 Noce D’or	 1:38.33		  ...... 10¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 15	 04Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 G Sias	 59.5	 $34	 Moon Rider	 1:56.15		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
6 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 G Sias	 56	 $7.5	 Lidisbarn	 1:52.53		  ........... 2................ Le Croise-Laroche
2 of 14	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 8]	 C Berge	 60	 $7.5	 Tiger King	 1:53.88		  ........ 1¼................ Le Croise-Laroche

6 KOUROUNADO (FR) Trainer: J M Beguigne Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $783
Jockey: E Cieslik (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Kourka (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Earl Touchstone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 16	 29Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Icon Cen	 1:54.90		  ...... 12¼...............................Dieppe
5 of 17	 11Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	17]	 M Velon	 56	 $15	 Robin	 1:58.82		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
13 of 17	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $10	 Walkabove	 2:03.61		  ......... 14......................Fontainebleau
12 of 14	 31Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 57	 $19	 Kadiyac	 1:56.18		  ......... 13.............................Chantilly

7 SPEEDFUL Trainer: C Le Veel Barrier: 2 Total: 33-2-1-3 Prize Money: $26,532
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 13-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-1-1
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Shiba (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 22-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-2 Last Win: 20/09/24 (207 Days)
Owner: C Le Veel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 18	 20Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	11]	 D Santiago	 57.5	 $19	 Oser	 2:39.98		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 16	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 19	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 56	 $7	 Barc	 2:59.51		  ...... 17¾.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 15	 02Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 55.5	 $17	 Situmeledemandais	 2:44.23		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
3 of 11	 22Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 7]	 D Santiago	 59.5	 $5.5	 Felix Felicis	 3:01.13		  ........Lnk.............................Chantilly
13 of 15	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	10]	 M Z  Sahebjan	 52	 $51	 Martial Art	 2:37.85		  ...... 18¼.........................Saint-Cloud

8 LADY LOU (FR) Trainer: G Pannier Barrier: 8 Total: 37-1-2-2 Prize Money: $33,653
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 57 Good: 21-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 3-0-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-2-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Ladyluve (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-1-1 Last Win: 16/11/23 (516 Days)
Owner: G Pannier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 02Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	14]	 R Thomas	 55.5	 $21	 Situmeledemandais	 2:44.23		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
4 of 16	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	12]	 R Thomas	 60	 $*4.5	Stamp The Ground	 2:41.11		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 23Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 R Thomas	 59.5	 $5.5	 Full Colour	 2:41.92		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
12 of 16	 11Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 6]	 R Thomas	 59	 $10	 Aslan Senora	 1:57.42		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
15 of 16	 23Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 R Thomas	 59.5	 $11	 Gold Palace	 2:42.46		  ...... 18¼............................ Deauville

9 KELPIE (FR) Trainer: B And Beaunez Barrier: 6 Total: 19-1-3-1 Prize Money: $26,180
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 57 Good: 9-0-2-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Virginie (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 12-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-0 Last Win: 05/09/23 (588 Days)
Owner: Mme G Flattet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

98 of 9	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Mlle A Massin	 57.5	 $--	 Devil In The Sky	 2:41.51		  ......... 24............................ Deauville
11 of 16	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	11]	 B Marie	 56	 $29	 Hartwood Man	 1:58.61		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
15 of 16	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 57	 $12	 Anctot	 2:46.69		  ...... 17¾.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 14	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 57	 $7	 Comtesse Vera	 2:06.29		  ........ 6¾......................... Compiegne
13 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 5]	 B Marie	 56	 $23	 Mowgli	 2:01.51		  ........ 8¼......................Fontainebleau

10 KAHOUNA (FR) Trainer: Mme I Monnier Barrier: 1 Total: 31-3-1-3 Prize Money: $38,711
Jockey: M Fleury (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 10-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

7yo al fonce fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Red Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Miss oversea (FR) J+H: 14-3-0-1 Turf: 16-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-0-2 Last Win: 25/01/25 (80 Days)
Owner: Jn Ritouet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 22Dec24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	10]	 M Romary	 55	 $26	 Golden River	 2:11.79		  ........ 5½............................Pornichet
3 of 13	 07Jan25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 3]	 M Fleury	 55	 $26	 Zaahir	 1:41.87		  ........ 1¾............................Pornichet
1 of 15	 25Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 M Fleury	 60	 $--	 Succuba	 2:13.62		  ........ 2½............................Pornichet
5 of 13	 13Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 M Fleury	 52.5	 $17	 Atanasio	 2:08.80		  ........ 2½............................Pornichet
4 of 15	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 M Fleury	 58.5	 $7	 Daysaniya	 2:09.65		  ........... 2.................. Le Lion D’angers
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 15 APR 2025

11 LIANE (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 5 Total: 18-2-0-0 Prize Money: $11,894
Jockey: S Chuette (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-0
Sire: Honolulu (IRE) Dam: Extra terrestrial (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 15-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/04/25 (10 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Du Haras De La Bor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 16Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $34	 Sinbould	 2:34.80		  ...... 17¼....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 11	 09Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 4]	 J Claudic	 55.5	 $67	 Pump Pump Lady	 2:38.20		  ...... 11½....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 10	 18Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 56	 $23	 Pomeleo	 2:19.02		  ........ 8½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 12	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 J Claudic	 54.5	 $51	 Rue Des Orteaux	 2:56.00		  ...... 16½.............................Chantilly
1 of 13	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 S Chuette	 60	 $15	 Tender Winner	 2:45.05		  ..........nk..............................Moulins

12 CENTAURUS (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 7 Total: 43-3-4-6 Prize Money: $54,209
Jockey: G Sias WT: 56.5 Good: 10-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Crystals sky (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-2-0 Last Win: 06/12/20 (1591 Days)
Owner: M Guarnieri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	 28Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	14]	 A Mekouche	 60	 $--	 Baileys Diable	 1:35.50		  ........ 3½...................................Pau
6 of 16	 12Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Mekouche	 53	 $--	 Caesars Palace	 1:40.10		  ........ 3½............................ Toulouse
8 of 11	 19Jul23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 7]	 M Forest	 58.5	 $*4	 Becho	 1:35.10		  ........... 5...................Mont De Marsan
14 of 15	 16Mar24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 57.5	 $15	 Mon Ricin	 2:23.05		  ...... 28½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 10	 20Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 9]	 G R Le Vaillant	 56.5	 $13	 Agelka	 2:50.55		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville


